
 Parkrose School District 

 School Board Meeting 

 Approval of Sole Source and Contracts in Excess of $150,000 for the 2021-22 School Year 

 Contact: Sharie Lewis, CPA & Tami Booth 

 Discussion: 

 Per  District  policy  DJ,  the  School  Board  is  required  to  approve  contracts  in  excess  of  $150,000.  These  are  new 
 contracts  or  modifica�ons  since  the  Board  approved  contracts  over  $150,000.  They  do  not  include  contracts 
 already approved by the Board in previous School Board Mee�ngs. 

 Contractor  Contract 
 Term 

 Contract Type  Description 
 of Services 

 Contract Amount  Area 
 Responsible 

 GB Manchester  4/15/2022- 
 6/30/2026 

 Permissive 
 Cooperative 
 Procurement - 
 Evergreen 
 School District 
 RFP#2021-152 

 District Video 
 Surveillance 
 System 

 $107,011 
 Camera Licenses 
 - (ESSER III) 
 $23,926 Annual 
 Service Contact 
 (Tech/General 
 Fund) 

 $226,641 Total 
 Award 

 Information 
 Technology 

 Follette  04/25/2022 
 - 6/30/2026 

 Sole Source 
 Award 

 IT Equipment 
 Inventory 
 Management 

 $500,000  Information 
 Technology 

 Recommendation: 

 Approve. 

 APPROVE CONTRACTS OVER $150,000 

 BE IT RESOLVED that the above contracts be approved for the 2021-22 school year. 


